

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27499/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019 in RSA No. 14/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

C.B. SUKUMARA KURUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D. SUBRAMONIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K.Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties would file pleadings and relevant documents including site plan on record with regard to the usage of the road, on which the petitioner is claiming right of prescription. The aforesaid documents etc. may be filed within four weeks from today.

List after six weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)