

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27499/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019 in RSA No. 14/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

C.B. SUKUMARA KURUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D. SUBRAMONIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P Sureshan , AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonkar, AOR
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alam Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2022.

It is stated that the petitioner has filed documents. The same would be placed on record.

Liberty is also granted to the respondent(s) to file documents.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)