

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27499/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019
in RSA No. 14/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

C.B. SUKUMARA KURUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D. SUBRAMONIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)